D’ Link Lifetime

Product Highlights
Feature-rich Unified Image

An integrated software i that provides powerful
12 and L3 features to fulfill different applications’
requirements, capable of building solid networks

Embedded 10G Ports
Six embedded high-speed 10GbE ports simplify the

J ":l'nw!.- '-'f""-""f.j

-

network deployment by providing versatile options
for uplink connections

Scalability and High Availability

Physical stacking provides agile expansion and
ndancy while reliability through fault tolerant
topologies ensures rock-solid connectivity

DGS-3130 Series
Lite Layer 3 Stackable Managed Switches

Features Overview
High Avallability and Fexibllity The DGS-3130 Series is a range of Lite Layer 3 Stackable Managed Switches designed
« 24 or 48 10/100/1000BASE-T PoE or non-PoE ports to help connect end-users in a secure enterprise or metro Ethernet access network.

« 24 or 48 SFP ports

+ 2 10GBASE-T and 4 10G SFP+ embedded uplink
ports

Reliability

« Redundant power supply (RPS) support

« Ethernet Ring Protection Switching (ERPS) for

These switches support multicast and enhanced security features, making them an ideal
Glgabit access layer solution. The DGS-3130-30T5/54TS provide 24 or 48 10/100/1000
Mbps Gigabit Ethernet ports. The DGS-3130-30PS5/54PS provide 24 or 48 10/100/1000
Mbps Power over Ethernet (PoE) Gigabit Ethernet ports. The DGS-3130-305/54S provide
24 or 48 SFP Gigabit Ethemet ports. Each 10/100/1000 Mbps port on the DGS-3130-

single ring topologles 30PS/54PS supports the IEEE 802.3af and IEEE 802.3at PoE standards. The default
« Embedded 6 kV surge protection on all Gigabit power budget for these models s 370 watts and can be expanded to 740 watts with
Ethernet ports the DPS-700 redundant power supply. The switches are also equipped with a USB 2.0

« |EEE 802.30/802.15 Spanning Tree
- Loopback Detection (LBD)

L3 Features

port, allowing the user to boot images and upload configuration files directly, as well as
conveniently save syslog files to an USB 2.0 storage device.

. Static Route Enhanced Network Reliability
' g:ﬁn The DGS-3130 Series targets enterprises and metro Ethemet applications, and customers
. g

who require a high level of network security and maximum uptime. All the models in
the DGS-3130 Serles support an external redundant power supply to ensure continued
operation. In addition, these switches incorporate essential refiability features to
enhance network resilience, including 802,1D Spanning Tree (STP), 802.1w Rapid
Spanning Tree (RSTP), and 802.1s Multiple Spanning Tree (MSTP), Loopback Detection
(LBD), and Broadcast Storm Control. [TU-T G.8032 Ethernet Ring Protection Switching
(ERPS) minimizes the recovery time to 50 ms. For load sharing and redundancy backup
in a switch cascading/server attachment configuration, the DGS-3130 Series provides
dynamic 802.3ad Link Aggregation Port Trunking.
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DGS-3130 Series

Lite Layer 3 Stackable Managed Switches

Comprehensive Security Features

The DG5-3130 Series provides users with sacurity features such as
Multi-layer and Packet Content Access Control Lists (ACL), Storm Control,
and IP-MAC-Port Binding (IMPE) with DHCP Snooping. The IP-MAC-Port
Binding feature allows administrators to bind a source IP address with

an associated MAC and define the port number to enhance user access
control. With the DHCP Snooping feature, the switch automatically leamns
IP/MAL pairs by snooping DHCP packets and saving them to the IMPB
white list.

Easy Access Control Policles

The DG5-3130 Series supports authentication mechanisms such as
802.1%, Web-based Access Control (WAC), and MAC-basad Accass
Control (MAC) for strict access control and easy deployment. After
authentication, individual policies such as VLAN membership, QoS
polickes, and ACL rubes can be assigned to @ach host, In addition, the
switch also supports Microsoft® NAP (Network Access Protection). NAP is
a policy enforcement technology that helps customers protact network
assets from compromised computers by enforcing compliance with
network health policies.

Power over Ethernet Support

The :5-3130-30P5 and DGS5-3130-54P5 support industry standard IEEE
802, 3at power over Ethernet across all Gigabit copper ports. They featura
a total power budget of 370 W, capable of supplying up to 30 W of power

per port to connected PoE-enabled devices. The PoE power budget can
be increased to 740 W when the DP5-700 redundant power supply is
used in conjunction. Power over Ethernat helps simplify deployment of
surveillance devices and access point infrastructures by reduding cable
clutter, eliminating the need for dedicated power supplies, and allowing
PoE devices to be installed in remote locations.

Versatlle Traffic Management

The DiG5-3130 Series implements a rich set of multi-layer Qo5/CoS features
o help ensure that critical network services such as VolP video conferences,
IPTV, and IP surveillance are always given high priority. Traffic Shaping
features guarantead bandwidth for these services when the network is
busy. 13 Multicast support enables the DG5-3130 Series to handle growing
IPTV applications. Host-based IGMP/MLD Snooping allows multiple
multicast subscribers per physical imterface while I5SM VLAN allows the:
switches to send multicast streams in 2 multicast VLAN to save bandwidth
and to provide better security to the backbone network. The I5M VLAN
profiles allow administrators to bind or replace the pre-defined multicast
registration information to subscriber ports quickly and easily.

Lifetime Warranty and NBD Replacement

D-Link offers a Lifetime Warranty and Mext Business Day (NBD) hardware
replacement on the DGS-3130 Series Lite Layer 3 Stackable Managed
Switches to further its commitment to product quality and long-term
customer confidence.?

1 |UsB U5E 2.0 Type-A port provides additional storage space for portable firmware images and configuration files.
RI45 Management port. IP-based, 10/100/1000 Out-of-Band for Telmet, or SHMP management. Can be used
o mcmﬁglredtemhhdﬂmwgrﬂrgcmmedm r|-|!-1'|.l.|'r‘:n|m.'||r_1 web,
RM5 console port, thﬂhhmmhmﬁmmulﬂmwm
S calsle {included) with DR interface connects the switch to the PC serial port (COM).
4 | Gigabit Ports Depends on modek 24 or 48 x 10,100/ 1000 FMS, Po optional, or 24 or 48 x 10001000 5FP
5 | 10GbE RM5 Ports 2 x 1DGBASE-T RM5 ports operate at 10 Gbps and 1 Gbps speeds.
& | 10GbE SFP+ Ports 4 x SFP/SFP+ ports can operate at 10 Gbps and 1 Gbps speeds.
7 | StackID Displays Switch stacking number,
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Technical Spedifications

DGS-3130 Series

Lite Layer 3 Stackable Managed Switches

General DGS-3130-30T5 DGS-3130-305 DGS-3130-30PS

Hardware wersion A A A

Ports 24 x 10100/ 1000BASE-T ports 24 x 5FP ports 24 x 10/ 100, 0008 ASE-T Pok ports
2 x 10GBASE-T parts 2 x 10GBASE-T ports 2 x 10GRASE-T ports
4x 10G SFP+ ports 4% 106G SFP4+ ports 4 % 10G SFP+ ports

Optional Redundant Power Supply | DPS-500A DPS-5004 DPS-700

Corsole Port 10A100A000BASET RS portfor out- | 10/100/D00BASET FUH5 port for out- | 10100/ 1000BASE-T FU-45 port for out-
of-band CLI management of-band CLI management of-band CLI managemenit

Management Port 10100 T0008ASET RI-45 port for out- 10/100/1000BASET RI45 port for out- 107100/ 1000BASET RI-45 port for out-
ofband IF management of-band IP management of-band IF managemant

Stacking Ports 4 4 4

Stacking Cost’ 1 1 1

USE Ports 1 x USB 20 Type A port 1 % USE 2.0 Type A porit 1 x USE 2.0 Type A port

Switching Capacity 168 Gbps 168 Ghps 168 Ghps

6-Byte Packet Forwarding Rate 125 Mpps 125 Mpps 125 Mpps

Packet Buffer Memory 2 MB 2 MB 2 ME

Power over Ethernet (PoE)

Pok Standards M/A N/A IEEE 802 3af / IEEE B02 3at
Pok Poris M/A N/A Paoris 1 to 24
PoF Budget N/A N/A IT0W
[740'W with DPS-700 RPS)
Physical & Environmental
MTBE {Hours) 900,546 hours 487,153 hours 409,054 hours
Acoustics Mazoc 525 dB Max: 54 dB Max 534 dB
Minz 335 dB Min: 41.1 dB Miri: 40.4 dB
Heat Dissipation 104,65 BTUM 28116 BTU/M 160941 BTLh (with 370'W PoE load)
304397 BTU (with 740 W PoE load)
Power Inpait 100 to 240VAC, 501060 Hz 100 to 240 VAC, 50 to 60 Hz 100 to 240 VAC, 50 1o 60 Hz
Max Power Consumption J0T6W B14W 47167 W [with 370W PoE load)
8921 W [with 740 W PoE load)
Dimensions (W xD x H) 440 x 250 x 44 rmm 440 x 250 x 44 mm 440 x 350 x 44 mm
(1732 x9.84 x 1.73 in) (1732 x 9.84 x 1.73 in) (17321378 x 173 in)
Weight 2.98 kg (657 lbs) 321 kg (7.08 Ibs) 466 kg (1037 |bs)
Venitikation 1 x5mart fan 3 x Smart fars 3 x Srmart fans
Operation Temperature 0°C to 50°C (32°F to 122°F) 0°C to 50°C (32°F to 122°F) 0°C to 50°C (32°F to 12X°F)
Storage Temperature -4(0PC to 70FC {-40°F to 158°F) -40°C t0 7O°C {(-40°F to 158°F) -40°C to 70°C (-40°F 10 158°F)
Operating Hurmidity 0% to 9096 RH 0% 1o 009 RH 109 to G0%e RH
Storage Humidity 5% ter S0%% RH 5% 1o 90% RH 5% o 5% AH
Emission (EMI) FCC Class A, CE Class A, WOl Class A, FCC Class A, CF Class A, VOO Class A, FCC Class A, CE Class A, VWOl Class A,
IC, RCM, BSMI, CCC IC, RCM, BSMI, CCC IC, ROM, BSMI, CCC

Safety

CB, cLIL, BSMI, CCC

CB, cUL, BSMI, CCC

CB, cLL, BSMI, CCC
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DGS-3130 Series

Lite Layer 3 Stackable Managed Switches

Power over Ethernet (PoE)

Hardware version A A A

Ports 48 x 10/100/1000BASE-T ports 48 x SFP ports 48 x 10/100/1000BASE-T PoE ports
2 x 10GBASE-T ports 2 x 1DGEASET ports 2 x 10GRASE-T ports
4 x 10G 5FP+ ports 43 108G SFP4+ ports 4 x 106G SFP+ ports

Optional Redundant Power Supply | DPS-500A DPS-S00A DPS-700

Console Port 1000 TOD0BASE-T RS pori forout- | 101001 000BASET R4S port for oui- 10100 D00BASE-T RIS pori for out-
of-band CLI management ofband CL management of-band CLl management

Management Port 10/ 100, 1000BASE-T RU-45 port for out- 10100 T000BASE-T RIS, port for out- TV 100/TO00BASE-T RIS port for out-
of-band IP management of-band IF management of-band IF management

Stacking Ports 4 4 4

Stacking Cost' 2 2 2

USE Ports 1xUSE 20 Type A port 1 % USE 2.0 Type A port 1 x USE 2.0Type A port

Performance

Switching Capacity 216 Gbps 216 Gbps 216 Gbps

fe-Byte Packet Forwarding Rate 161 Mpps 161 Mpps 161 Mpps

Packet Buffer Memory 4 MB 4 MB 4 ME

Physical & Environmental

Pok Standards N/A N/A IEEE B072.3af / |EEE BO2.3at
PoE Ports N/A N/A Ports 1to 48
PoF Budget N/A N/A ITOW

{740 W with DPS-700 RPS)

MTEBF [Hours) 478,258 hours 520,861 hours 356,876 hours
Acoustics Mz 51.9 dB Max: 54 dB Max 54.2 dB
Mirc 32.7 dB Minz 37.5 dB Min: 36.8 dB
Heat Dissipation 17272 BTUA 446,99 BETUh 16626 BTUM fwith 370'W PoE load)
300724 BTU/h (with 740 W PoE load)
Power Input 100 to 240 VAC, 50 to 60 Hz 100 to 240 VAC, 50 to 60 Hz 309724 BTUh (with 740 W Pok load)
Max Power Consumption S062W 13w 487 26 W [with 370'W PoE load)
90771 W [with 740'W PoE load)
Dimensions (W xD x H) 440 x 290 x 44 mm 440 x 350 x 44 mm 440 x 350 x 44 mam
(1732x1142x1.73in) (17322 13.78x173in) (1732 x1378x173in)
Weidght 372 kg (820 1bs) 457 kg (9.96 Ibs) S14g(1133 Ibs)
Venitilation 2 x Srmart fans 5 x Smart fans 4 % Srmart fans
Operation Temiperature 0°C to 50°C [3F°F to 122°F) 0°C to S50°C (32°F to 122°F) 0°C to 50°C (32°F wo 122°F)
Storage Temperature A0PC to 7OPC [-40FF to 158°F) ~40FC to 70°C {-40°F to 158°F) 4FC 1o 70°C [-40°F to 158°F)
Operating Humldll],r 0% 1o 90%: RH 0% 1o 90% BH 109 toy D% RH
Storage Humbdity 5% 1t 0% RH 5% to 90% RH 5% 1o 0% RH
Emitssion (EMI) FOC Class A, CE Class A, WOCI Class A, FCOC Class A, CF Class A, WO Class A, FCOC Class A, CF Class A, VOO Class A,
IC, ROM, BSMI, CCC IC, RCM, B5SMI, CCOC IC, RCM, BSMI, CCC

Safety

CB, cUL, BSMI, CCC

B, cUL, BSMI, CCC

CE, clL, BSMI, CCC
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DGS-3130 Series

Lite Layer 3 Stackable Managed Switches

Supports up to 500 address binding
entries

Stackability Physical stacking Virtual stacking
« Stacking Lite « D-Uink Single I Management (SIM)
« Up to 9 units per stack orup to 12 « Up to 32 units per virtual stack
stacking cost per stack’
L2 Features MAC Address Table: 16K (16,384) entries  Spanning Tree Protocols Port Mirroring
Flow Control «B021D5TP » One-to-One
« 802.3x Flow Control « 8021w RSTP * Many-to-One
« HOL Blocking Prevention 8021 MSTP + Flow-based
Jumbo Frames up to 9 Kbytes « BPDU Filtering « RSPAN Mirroring
802.3ad Link Aggregation « Root Restriction Ethernet Ring Protection Switching
« Max. 32 groups per device, 8 Gigabit Loopback Detection (ERPS)
ports per group = Single ring topology
L2 Multicasting IGMP Snooping Limited P Multicast MLD Snooping
= IGMP v1/v2/v3 Snooping = Up to 24 IGMP fiftering profiles, 128 « MLD v1/v2 Snooping
= Supports 1024 IGMP groups ranges per profile » Support 1024 MLD Groups
- Port/Host-based IGMP Snooping Fast ~ Double LAN Q-in-Q - Host-based MLD Snooping Fast Leave
Leave » Port-based QinQ
- Selective 0-inQ
VLAN VLAN Group Port-based VLAN SMVLAN
« Max. 4K VLAN groups 802.1v Protocol VLAN Asymmetric VLAN
GVRP Voice VLAN Private VLAN
= Max. 4K dynamic VLAN groups MAC-based VLAN VLAN Trunking
£02.1Q Tagged VLAN VLAN translation Super VLAN
QoS (Quality of Service) 802.1p CoS based on Bandwidth Control
8 queues per port « Switch port « Port-based (ingress/egress, min.
Queue Handling *VLAN ID granularity 8 Kbps)
« Strict Priority » 802.1p priority queues « Flow-based (ingress/egress, min.
+ Weighted Round Robin (WRR) « MAC address granularity 8 Kbps)
« Strict + WRR « IPwv4 address Three Color Marker
Supports following actions for flows «DSCP « CIR/PIR minimurmn granularity: 8 kbps
« Remark 802.1p Priority Tag » Protocol type - Two Rate Three Color Marker (trTCM),
« Remark TOS/DSCP Tag »TCP/UDP port CBS/PBS
« Bandwidth Contral » User-defined packet content - Single Rate Three Color Marker
« IPv6 address (ssTCM), CBS/EBS
« IPv6 traffic class
«IPv6 flow label
Access Control List (ACL) ACL based on Supports up to 2048 ingress access
+ 802.1p priority entries
«VIANID Supports up to 512 egress access
» MAC address entries
« Ether Type Time-based ACL
« IPv4 address CPU Interface Fltering
« DSCP
+ Protocol type
« TCP/UDP port number
» User-defined packet content
» IPv6 address
« IPv6 flow label
« IPv6 traffic class
Security Features SSHv2 Broadcast/Multicast/Unicast Storm DHCP Server Screening
SSLVINV2N3 Control ARP Spoofing Prevention
Port Security Traffic segmentation DoS Attack Prevention
« Up to 64 MAC addresses per port D-Link Safeguard Engine BPDU Attack Protection
IP-MAC Port Binding NetBIOS/NetBEUI Filtering ARP Packet Inspection
DHCP Snooping 1Pv6 ND Snooping P Packet Inspection
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DGS-3130 Series

Lite Layer 3 Stackable Managed Switches

AAA 802.1% MAC-based Access Control (MAC): Microsoft® NAP
« Port-based Access Control « Port-based Access Control « Support 802.1X NAP
+ Host-based Access Control « Host-based Access Control « Support DHCP NAP
+ Identity-driven Policy (VLAN, ACL or « Identity-driven Policy (VLAN, ACL or RADIUS Accounting
QoS) Assignment QoS) Assignment RADIUS and TACACS+ authentication
« Authentication Database Fallover « Authentication Database Fallover for switch access
Web-based Access Control (WAC): GuestVLAN Four levels of User Account Control
« Port-based Access Control
+ Host-based Access Control
« identity-driven Policy (VLAN, ACL or
QoS) Assignment
« Authentication Database Fallover
Green Features Compliant with RoHS Power saving by cable length IEEE 802.3az Energy-Efficient Ethemnet
Power saving by Link Status Time-based PokE (EEE)
OAM Cable diagnostics Hardware-based Dying Gasp 802.3ah Ethernet Link OAM
Command Line Interface (1) RMON v1: Debug command
Telnet Server «Supports 1,239 groups SNTP
Telnet Client RMON v NTP
TFIP Client « Supports ProbeConfig group Password recovery
DNS Client LLDP Password
Secure FTP Server BootP/DHCP Client Trusted Host
SNMP vIv2ch3 DHCP Relay DHCP server
SNMP Traps DHCP Client Option 12
System Log DHCP Relay Option 18,37, 82
sHow Hash File
Multiple images PPPoE Gircuit-D Tag Insertion
13 Features Max 16 IP interfaces IPv6 Neighbour Discovery (ND) VRRP
ARP Proxy
L3 Routing Static Route RIPVvIN2/ng
» Max 512 IPv4 entries
» Max 512 IPv6 entries
13 Multicasting IGMP Filtering
« Port-based filtering
«VLAN-based filtering
MIB RFCI1213MIB I RFC 2233, 2863 IF MIB REC 1215 MIB Traps Convention
RFC 4188 Bridge MIB RFC 2618 RADIUS Authentication Client RFC 1212 Concise MIB Definitions
RFC 1157, 2571-2576 SNMP MIB M8 REC 1215 MIB Traps Convention
RFC 1907 SNMPv2 MIB RFC 2620 RADIUS Accounting Client MIB RFC 1157, 2571-2576 SNMP MiB
RFC 1757, 2819 RMON MIB RFC 2925 PING & TRACEROUTEMIB RFC 4022 MIB for TCP
RFC 2021 RMONv2 MIB RFC2674,4363 80L1p MiB RFC 4113 MIB for UDP
RFC 1398, 1643, 1650, 2358, 2665 Ethes- RFC 1065, 1066, 1155, 1156, 2578 MIB REC 4293 IPv6 SNMP Mgmt Interface MIB
like MIB Structure RFC 2737 Entity MIB (version 2)
RFC 2674 802.1p MIB
RFC Standard Compliance RFC 768 UDP RFC 2462, 4862 IPv6 Stateless Address RFC 2068 HTTP
RFC791 P Auto Configuration RFC 1492 TACACS
RFC 792, 2463, 4443 CMP RFC 2464 IPv6 Ethemet and definition RAC 2866 RADIUS Accounting
RFC 793 TCP RFC 1981 Path MTU Discovery for IPv6 RFC 2474, 3260 DiffServ
RFC 826 ARP RFC 2460 IPv6 RAC 1321, 2284, 2865, 3580, 3748
RFC 3513,4291, IPv6 Addressing RFC 2461, 4861 Neighbor Discovery for Extensible Authentication Protocol {(EAP)

Architecture

RFC 2893, 4213 IPv4/IPvé dual stack
function

RFC 2463, 4443 ICMPvG

Pve
RFC783TFTP

RFC 2571, 2572, 2573, 2574, SNMP
RFC 854 Telnet
RFC 951, 1542 BootP
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Ordering Information

DEM-431XT

Model number Description Warranty
DG5-3130-30T5 24 1041001 000BASE-T ports, 2 10GBASE-T ports, and 4 10G 5FP+ port Lite L3 Stackable Managed Switch Lifetire 2
DG5-3130-305 24 5FP ports, 2 10GBASET ports, and 4 106G SFP+ port Lite 13 Stackable Managed Switch Lifetime *
DGS-3130-30PS 24 10/100/1000BASE-T PoF ports, 2 10GBASET ports, and 4 106G SFP+ port Lite |3 Stackable Managed Switch Lifetime 2
DGS-3130-54T5 48 1041001 000BASE-T ports, 2 10GBASE-T ports, and 4 10G 5FF+ port Lite L3 Stackable Managed Switch Lifetime
DG5-3130-545 48 5FP ports, 2 10GBASE-T ports, and 4 106G SFP+ port Lite L3 Stackable Managed Switch Lifetime
DGS-3130-54PS | 48 10/100/1000BASE-T PoE ports, 2 10GBASE-T ports, and 4 10G SFP4+ port Lite L3 Stackable Managed Switch Lifetime *

Optional 10GbE SFP+ Transceivers

T0GBASE-SR Multimode SFP4+ Optical Transceiver, 0 to 70C

DEM-432XT

T0GBASE-LR Single-mode SFP4 Optical Transceiver, 0 to 70C

Optional Gigabit SFP Transcelvers

DEM-310GT 1000BASE-LX Single-mode SFP Optical Transceiver, 0 to 70C
DEM-311GT 1000BASE-SX Multimode SFP Optical Transceiver, 0 to 70C
DGS-T12 10D0BASE-T to SFP Transceiver

Optional 10GbE SFP+ Direct Attach Copper Cables

DEM-CE1005 10GhE SFP+ Im Direct Attach Cable
DEM-CB3005 10GhE SFP+ 3m Direct Attach Cable
DPS-500A AC Redundant Power Supply

DPS-700 AC Redundant Power Supply for PoE Models

T When stacking the [DG5-3130-30T5/30530P5 models, the stacking cest ks 1 per unit. The maxinmum units per stack is 9.
When stacking the DGS-2130-54TS54S54PS models, the stacking cost is 2 per unit. The maxinam units per stack is 6.

When stacking different models in the same stack, switches can be stacked up to a maximum of 12 stacking cost per stack. For examples 2 x Di5-3130-3075 (2 stacking

cost) + 2 x DE5S-3130-305 (7 stacking cost) + 4 x DGS-3130-54T5 (8 stacking cost) consumes a total stacking cost of 12 (24+2+8)

T Lifetinme Warranty available in ULSA. only. Lifetime Warranty vold when not punchased from Authorized US D-Link Reseller. Please visit us.dlink.com for list of Authorized LIS

Resellers.

UPDWTED 17-5EP-2013 (5M0)
HARCWARE REV A
DGS-3130-SERIES. REVA DATASHEET 1.01_EM USPDF



Uniteé d’alimentation
redondante 180 watts

Fonctionnement sans interruption

Fournit redondance et résilience pour répondre 3 diverses exigences de puissance
et garantit une activité continue et une protection contre les pannes de courant.

DP5-520

Protection d'alimentation redondante

+ Solution économique prenant en charge Jusqu'a quatre switches
+ Foumnissez une alimentation de secours pour Falimentation

dectrique intégrée du switch
« Protection contre los surintensitds &
« Indicateurs détat LED pLink *-ti'l
Gestion
. Découvrir automatiquement les appareils alimentés et i

connectés et les alimenter immeédiatermiant

«  Donnez au adminkstrateurs réseau ke pouvoir de définir des
stratégies de basculement avec priorité de port de I'unité
d'alimentation redondante

« Restoz infommé et surveillez vos appareils avec des apports détat
via une imterface weab sur nimporte quel navigateur intemet

Déplolement flexible -

«  Paut 8re installé en tant qu'unité d'alimentation autonome ou = . ; # e SCTIII
monté sur un chassis 3 fentes multiples de 19 pouces

- Connexdon a l'unité d'alimentation redondante 3 Falde d'un
cable CAT-5e standard

+ Distance de connexion jusqu'a 100 m

“I_’ PoE 1)

Haute flexibilite et disponibilite Compatible Pok solution conomique
Conniecbes bes appanalls Sortie POE Jusqu's Mimeintes 4 appareils avec une alimentation
3 une distance mesdmale de 100m 180W wia PoH redondants grace 3 une seule units
dralimentation redondante

PO Y |I"_‘|I'_'|I'_"|
N __'_:- ‘ I:a D D
Redondance d'alimentation simphicité d utilisation
Fournissas une redondance daimeantation DeCouverie sutomatique, prorts de port
AL oomimutatewrs reseau imodeles non PoE) da 'unite dalimentation redondante et rapports détat




Généralites

Interfaces 4 ports 10/100/10008ASE-T PoE
1 port 10/100/1000BASE-T MGMT
Normes PoH (Power over HDBaseT)
Fonctionnalités
Blilan de putssance 90 W par port e
Bilan de pusssance total de 180 W 3
Plage de tension d'entrée 902264V CA e
Fréquence dentrée 47363 Hz .
Caractéristiques
physiques ;
Dimensions 196 x 257 X 52 rim o
Dimension du panneau - 196 x 52 mm Ventilateus
-
Poids 1,15kg LED d'oent
Température en de03as0“C
fonctionnement
fempérature de stockage de -4023 70°C
Humidite en 10390 %
fonctionnement
Humiditeé pendant le 5 % 2 95 % d'humidite relative
stockage
MTBF (moyenne des temps 53 858 heures

de bon fonctionnement)

Accessolres en option

L J
4 ports Pl

DPS-800

.
Port MCMT Loasde 0 Slenerianion

Kit de montage en rack 3 2 emplacements



Product Highlights

Guarantecd Power Protection

Protects yourcritical data and network infstecue
ACToss your business foom unsale voliage levels and
costly imtermuptions

Robust Continulty

Tz DI s howsexd in solid metal
ensuring relahility in tough emironments incduding
wick temnperature ranges of high traffic aseas.

1+1 Power Capabilities

Whenca the DPS-700 with a devices intemal

power supphy the power system can provids an
additional power budget to the device.

DPS-Serles

Modular redundant power supplies

Features

Redundant Power Backup

« Connect to D-Link Ethernet and Gigabit switches

+ Provide backup power for switch's bullt-in power
supply

- Can be installed as stand-alone power supply
units or mounted in a 19-nch mult-slot chassls

+ Hot swappable when installed in a chassis
« Solid metal case housing

« LED status indicators

« Ower-current protection

Models
+ DPS-500: wp to 140 walls output power

« DRS00 rack-mounted: up to 589 watts output
power and supparts 1 4 1 power capability

+ DPS-B00 2-shot chassls: accommodates 2 DPS-
SO0 im a 19-inch equipment rack

Hexible Deployment Options
+ Lan be installed as stand-alone power supply

units or mounted in a 19-inch multi-slot chassis
« Hot swappable when installed in a chassis
« Sofid metal case howsing

Thie DPS-5eries of redundant power supplies (APS) provide protection from damadging surges,
spikes and Inadvertent Gilure: of the intemal powersuppdy of an Ethermet switch, which an
resln i thee shirtelosen of that switch, the devices attachead to its ports, of an entine network,
The DPS-500A and DPFS-700 redundant power supplies (RPS) perfectly compliment D-Link's
bthernet and Gigabitt switches supporting full output power for the switch and mestimizng the
posver awvailability of the switching desice.

Redundant Power Backup

Each DHLink RPS & equipped with an integrated detedtion dinouit that continuously monitors
thi switch's intemnal power supply. In the event of 3 power interruption, the redundant powes
supply is immediately triggened so that the LAN switch and its connected devices can continue
providing service. This resulls in a more reliable nebwork infastructure and proleds the
netwiork from going down due fo the failure of a single network device poses supphy.

o
D-LinkAs’si%f

Mect Businezz Day Sarvice

Your network is the backbona of your business. Keeping it nunning is essential, aven if
the unexpected happens. DHLink Assist B a rapid-response technical support senvice that
replaces faulty equipment quickly and efficently. Maxmising your uptime and giving you
the confidence that nstant support 5 only a phone call away.

All D-Link preducts with S-year or Limitied Lifetime warmanty come with complimentary Mext
Business Day Senvice. DHLink wall send out a replacement product to youw on the next business
day after acceptance of a product failure. On receipt of the replacement product, you simply
amange the rebum of the defective product to us. Any products with a 2-yean3-vear wamanty
can alse benefit fram the Mext Business Day advance replacement senvce when the aptional
Tyear wamanty extension has been purchased.

Find out more at eu.dlink.com/services



